acting in concert became interested in a total of 379,157,278 Shares, representing

approximately 75.83% of the total issued share capital of the Company immediately after

the close of the Offers and as at the date of this joint announcement.

Save for the aforesaid, neither the Offeror, Mr. Huang Shikun, the Other Purchasers nor

any parties acting in concert with any of them had (i) held, controlled or directed any

Shares or rights over the Shares immediately before the commencement of the Offer

Period; (ii) acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or other securities of the Company

or rights over the Shares over the Offer Period; or (iii) borrowed or lent any Shares or

relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the

Company during the Offer Period.

Set out below is the shareholding structures of the Company (i) immediately prior to the

commencement of the Offers; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offers and as at

the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately prior to the

commencement of the Offers

Immediately after the close of

the Offers and as at the date of

this joint announcement

Number of

Shares

Approximately

%

Number of

Shares

Approximately

%

Offeror (Note 1) 329,967,278 65.99 334,157,278 66.83

Ruihe Data (Note 2) 15,000,000 3.00 15,000,000 3.00

Mr. Li 15,000,000 3.00 15,000,000 3.00

Mr. Zheng 15,000,000 3.00 15,000,000 3.00

The Offeror and parties acting

in concert with it 374,967,278 74.99 379,157,278 75.83

Other public Shareholders 125,032,722 25.01 120,842,722 24.17

Public Shareholders 140,032,722 28.01 135,842,722 27.17

Total 500,000,000 100 500,000,000 100

Notes:

1. The Offeror is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability and is

wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Huang Shikun.

– 3 –

2. Ruihe Data is a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and the issued

shares of which are listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange (stock code: 3680). The Shares

held by Ruihe Data are counted as public float.

PUBLIC FLOAT OF THE COMPANY

Immediately after the close of the Offers and as at the date of this joint announcement,

assuming that the transfer to the Offeror of those Offer Shares acquired by the Offeror